

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 of 2020

=====
ATUL VINODKUMAR GORSAWALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 27/08/2020

ORAL ORDER

Rule for final disposal returnable on 11.9.2020.
Mr.Kodekar, learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf
of the respondent State.

Notice as to interim relief returnable on 11.9.2020.

SINDHU NAIR/PATHAN

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)