

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 of 2020

=====

ATUL VINODKUMAR GORSAWALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.R.C.KODEKAR APP(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 12/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.Jatin Gandhi, learned advocate for Mr. Nandish Thackar,
learned advocate for the applicant.

Mr.Ashish Dagli, learned advocate states that he has an instruction to
appear for the victim. He is permitted to file his Vakaltnama as well as
relevant documents before the Registry and the Registry shall accept the
same.

List on 01.12.2020.

In the meantime, the learned trial Court shall not frame charge against
qua the present applicant without prior permission of this Court.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

cmk/manoj