

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 330 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 of 2020

=====

VEKARIYA DINESH KANJIBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT D SHAH(11232) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1 IN CRRA 330 OF 2021

MR ANSHIN DESAI, LD. SR. ADVOCATE ASSISTED BY

MR NANDISH THACKAR, for the Applicant No.1 in CRRA NO.474 OF 2020

MS KRINA CALLA, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 05/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.330 OF 2021

Mr. Ashish Dagli, learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear for and on behalf of the respondent no.2. He seeks permission to file his Vakalatnama for and on behalf of the respondent no.2. Permission is granted. Registry shall accept his Vakalatnama.

Stand over to **27.07.2021**.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.474 OF 2020

Stand over to **27.07.2021**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED