

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 330 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 of 2020

=====

VEKARIYA DINESH KANJIBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT D SHAH(11232) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 27/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that learned advocate Mr. Nandish Thackar has filed a sick note, by consent, list the matter on 09.08.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier in Criminal Revision Application No.474 of 2020 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk