

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 330 of 2021****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 of 2020**

=====

VEKARIYA DINESH KANJIBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

MR AMIT D SHAH(11232) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.J.K.SHAH, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**Date : 09/08/2021****ORAL ORDER**

When the matters are taken up for hearing, Mr.Zubin F.Bharda, learned advocate appearing for the applicant has requested for some time to which other side has no objection. Accordingly, time is granted. Stand over to **23.08.2021.**

Interim relief, granted earlier, in Criminal Revision Application No.474 of 2020 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR