

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 474 of 2020**

=====

ATUL VINODKUMAR GORSAWALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

**Date : 02/04/2026
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of Mr. Anshin Desai, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. N. H. Thackar, learned advocate for the applicant, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to 20.04.2026, subject to proceed with the matter without fail. On the next date of hearing, no leave note or sick note shall be entertained.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)